504520515 08/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4567220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEGGITT (MARYLAND), INC.	06/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPHENOL (MARYLAND), INC.
Street Address:	20511 SENECA MEADOWS PARKWAY
City:	GERMANTOWN
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20876

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9269886
Patent Number:	7104140
Application Number:	14977059
Application Number:	14525791
Patent Number:	7224640
Patent Number:	7066026
Patent Number:	6715363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024202200

Email: Ihayes@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150854.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter S. Weissman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2017

PATENT REEL: 043678 FRAME: 0699

504520515

Total Attachments: 3 source=Amphenol Maryland Change Name#page1.tif source=Amphenol Maryland Change Name#page2.tif source=Amphenol Maryland Change Name#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043678 FRAME: 0700

State of Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



Larry Hogan Governor

Michael L. Higgs

Acting Director.

Date: 06/19/2017

THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED 351 W CAMDEN ST BALTIMORE MD 21201-7912

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: AMPHENOL (MARYLAND), INC.

DEPARTMENT ID

: D00337691

TYPE OF REQUEST

: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHANGE

DATE FILED

: 06-16-2017

TIME FILED

: 04:01 PM

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE.

: \$50.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000362010423210

CUSTOMER ID

: 0003559952

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 0004776529

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410).767-1350 . Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

0010637150

ENTITY TYPE: .

ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

STOCK: ·

CLOSE:

. U

EFFECTIVE DATE:

06-16-2017

PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

20511 SENECA MEADOWS PKWY

GERMANTOWN MD 20876

RESIDENT AGENT:

THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED

351 WEST CAMDEN STREET

BALTIMORE MD 21201-7912

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE NAME CHANGE

FROM:

MEGGITT (MARYLAND), INC.

TO:

AMPHENOL (MARYLAND), INC.

PATENT REEL: 043678 FRAME: 0702

	(1)	
leggitt (Maryland), Inc.		
ryland corporation hereby certif	ies to the State Department of Assessments a	and Taxation of Maryland that:
(3) The charter of the corpora	ition is hereby amended as follows:	
The Charter of the Corporation is hits entirety and by substituting the	ereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in following In lieu thereof:	
FIRST. Name. The name of the Co	rporation is "Amphenol (Maryland), Inc."	
		2
•		
		SSS SE III
		0 5 U 5
		5 5 S
		0
This amendment of the charte	r of the corporation has been approved by	`
The directors and shareholders.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

MMONI . 8/25/2016 Walters Kluwer Unline

(6) Return address of filing party:

Germaniawa. MD 20876

RECORDED: 08/25/2017

20511 Seneca Meadows Parkway

PATENT REEL: 043678 FRAME: 0703

Christopher McLéan